

BID TABS  
 PROJECT 18-1427 ALFORD PARK BIKE PATH CONNECTION & PROJECT 23-1445 PENNOYER PARK PATH EXTENSION  
 BID DATE: JUNE 7, 2023

				Forward Contractors Grafton, WI		Parking Lot Maintenance Pewaukee, WI		Poblocki Paving Corp. West Allis, WI	
Item Number	Alford Park Bike Path Connection	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	16	ID	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$139.00	\$2,224.00	\$79.00	\$1,264.00
201.0220	Grubbing	16	ID	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$79.00	\$1,264.00
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	6	SY	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$46.00	\$276.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	40	LF	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 Inch	153	TON	\$40.00	\$6,120.00	\$40.00	\$6,120.00	\$40.00	\$6,120.00
390.0303	Base Patching Concrete	5	SY	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$138.00	\$690.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	12	EACH	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$480.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	72	TON	\$220.00	\$15,840.00	\$160.00	\$11,520.00	\$220.00	\$15,840.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	40	LF	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$99.00	\$3,960.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	90	SF	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.00	\$2,880.00	\$41.00	\$3,690.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	36	SF	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$56.00	\$2,016.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,844.70	\$7,844.70
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	700	SY	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	\$6.60	\$4,620.00	\$21.00	\$14,700.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	365	LF	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$3.50	\$1,277.50	\$4.00	\$1,460.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	3	EACH	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$193.00	\$579.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
631.0300	Sod Water	85	MGAL	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$71.50	\$6,077.50	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	700	SY	\$9.00	\$6,300.00	\$14.30	\$10,010.00	\$16.00	\$11,200.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	14.3	SF	\$30.00	\$429.00	\$44.00	\$629.20	\$171.00	\$2,445.30
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$181.00	\$181.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	238	LF	\$5.00	\$1,190.00	\$5.50	\$1,309.00	\$7.00	\$1,666.00
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	100	LF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$14.30	\$1,430.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
646.7520	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	65	LF	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$17.60	\$1,144.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	325	LF	\$2.50	\$812.50	\$2.20	\$715.00	\$3.00	\$975.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	325	LF	\$2.50	\$812.50	\$2.20	\$715.00	\$3.00	\$975.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	325	LF	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$2.20	\$715.00	\$3.00	\$975.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	60	LF	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$8.00	\$480.00
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	150	CY	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$146.00	\$21,900.00
SPV.0060.01	2 3/8" OD, 16 GA. Galvanized Steel Poles, 8 Foot	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
SPV.0060.02	30-In Round V-Loc	4	EACH	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
SPV.0105.02	Earthwork	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$39,772.00	\$39,772.00
Alford Park Subtotal					\$87,409.00		\$93,323.20		\$159,251.00
Item Number	Pennoyer Park Path Extension	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	210	LF	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$11.00	\$2,310.00	\$31.00	\$6,510.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	98	SY	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$24.00	\$2,352.00	\$53.00	\$5,194.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 Inch	118	TON	\$40.00	\$4,720.00	\$40.00	\$4,720.00	\$60.00	\$7,080.00
390.0303	Base Patching Concrete	68	SY	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$109.00	\$7,412.00	\$198.00	\$13,464.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	30	EACH	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
450.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	35	TON	\$220.00	\$7,700.00	\$320.00	\$11,200.00	\$353.00	\$12,355.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	241	LF	\$80.00	\$19,280.00	\$62.00	\$14,942.00	\$103.00	\$24,823.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	300	SF	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	935	SF	\$15.00	\$14,025.00	\$19.00	\$17,765.00	\$28.00	\$26,180.00

602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	130	SF	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$56.00	\$7,280.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00
611.0600	Inlet Covers Type A	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,759.00	\$7,759.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	481	SY	\$11.00	\$5,291.00	\$6.60	\$3,174.60	\$21.00	\$10,101.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$198.00	\$396.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
631.0300	Sod Water	57	MGAL	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$71.50	\$4,075.50	\$40.00	\$2,280.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	481	SY	\$9.00	\$4,329.00	\$14.30	\$6,878.30	\$16.00	\$7,696.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,544.00	\$3,544.00
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	326	LF	\$13.00	\$4,238.00	\$14.30	\$4,661.80	\$16.00	\$5,216.00
646.7520	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	70	LF	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$17.60	\$1,232.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
646.9100	Marking Removal Line 8-Inch	285	LF	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$3.30	\$940.50	\$4.00	\$1,140.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	367	LF	\$5.00	\$1,835.00	\$2.50	\$917.50	\$3.00	\$1,101.00
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	100	CY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$146.00	\$14,600.00
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
SPV.0105.02	Earthwork	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00
Pennoyer Park Subtotal					\$118,778.00		\$119,472.20		\$201,493.00
Bid Total					\$206,187.00		\$212,795.40		\$360,744.00